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Chap. 343  An Act to loge ire the Aota of the offload of 8ebool Datriot No I, in the town of 
ripringileld, Dane County. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The acts of the officers of school district num- 
De°111red legal. ber one in the town of Springfield, Dane county, for the years 

A. D. eighteen hundred and forty-nine and eighteen hundred and 
fifty, are hereby declared legal, and the several acts of the 
Trustees and other officers of said district shall not be deemed 
invalid in consequence of any informality or defect in the elec-
tion of said officers. 

FREDERICK W. HORN', 
peaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tenipore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to repeal a part of an aot entitled "Au Act to incorporate the Wieconela 
Chap. 344 	 Bridge Company.' 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented tn Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That so much of the fourth section of an act en- 
Act Amended. titled "an Act to incorporate the Wisconsin Bridge Company," 

approved March second, eighteen hundred and forty-nine, be 
amended so as to read as follows, to wit: "And no other bridge 
shall be constructed over said stream within two and a half miles 
of said bridge for the term of three years after the passage of 
this act." 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempare of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851.. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to provide tor laying 
 Chap. 345 toteteneot the Mate r 

The people of the State of WiadOilliti, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, de enact asfollows : 

Colazdaton. „ers, 	SECTION 1. That Jesse Chepmen4Jaiuis D. Gay and Ese- 
7urytr ."Y  kiel Taiuter aro hereby (*rioted Comniissioners to lay out and 

establish a State road from the reillUgiii dftfl4 fres 
Boob. 	ooanty by the way of Chapuituiliiiiill oir11311ke River , Prairie 
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Du Bay on the Wisconsin River, Lewis Wayne's mill on Rich-. 
,land Creek, Gay's mill on Kickapoo River, to intersect the 
State road at or near Round Prairie in the county of Bad Aoe. 

Soc. 2. The commissioners appointed under the,provisions superrisorenay 
of this act shall meet at auch time and place as they shall agree fix ,?ragf-
upon, and upon the performance of the work be entitled, to re- 
ceive such compensation for their services aathe Supervisors, of 
the counties through, which the road shall pass, shall .allow to 
be ,paid out of the county treasury : Provided, That no part of 
the ,expense of laying out said road shall be paid out of the 
;State treasury. 	, 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the 488enettlY• 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempers of the Renate. 

• 4Pproved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act extending the time of payment of the intereat on Mortgages for the loan of 
nohool Money. 	 unap. 346 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcTion 1. The time for the payment of the interest,on Time 01  
mortgages heretofore executed for the loan of school money is ment of Interest 
hereby postponed until the first day of January, eighteen hun- extended. 

dred and fifty-two, at which time or within thirty days thereaf- 
ter, the interest on such mortgages shall be due and payable. I

nteres t   P  Soc. 2. The interest on mortgages hereafter taken for the laavanoi-c-a b..  

loan of school money shall be computed from the date of 4346 res.° computed  
mortgages to the first day of January next thereafter and shall 
be payable in advance. 

Soc. 3. The interest on all mortgages for the loan of scho,o1 
,money, except as mentioned in the two first sections of this act Interest payable 

shall be computed from the first day of January to the first d ayrowadvanmce- oo puted 
of January of each year, and shall be due and payable on the 40. 
first day of January, or within thirty days thereafter, I.Cr one 
year in adVance. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 


